72-SOTO-X
72.5kV Slip-on Termination
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
 Voltage Rating 38/66(72.5)kV
 AC Withstand (30min) 95kV
 Partial Discharge 72.5kV@<5.0pC
 BIL and Full Wave Crest (Impulse) 325kV

160
168
169
174
#A
#B
#C
#D
36.5-41.9
41.9-45.3
45.3-50.3
49.5-56.9
Single Core
Part N umber Conductor Ra nge
(mm²)
SBC-A-25-95-12/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-25-95-16/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-35-150-12/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-12/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-70-240-12/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-70-240-16/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-120-300-12/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-120-300-16/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-185-400-12/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-185-400-16/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-300-630-12/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-16/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-20/3-AL 300-630
Selection of Shear Bolt Lug
Part Numb er Lug Material
Conductor Range
(mm²)